Moving to Enoch? Below are some helpful phone numbers for local utilities and services.

Water/Sewer/Trash
Electricity
Gas

Recycling

Phone/TV/Internet

Schools

Library

Post Office

Non-Emergency Dispatch

New Resident Information

Enoch City Corporation
Rocky Mountain Power

Questar Gas

435-586-1119

888-221-7070

435-586-3741

Robinson Supply & Recycling-Cedar City (metal) 435-590-6990

Recycling Drop Off Bins in Cedar City:

Home Depot

Soccer Field Parking Lot (85 North-west side of cemetery)

Cedar Middle School

Canyon View Middle School

SUU Tennis Courts (1025 W 200 S)
Smith’s Food & Drug

South Central Communications
CenturyLink
Livewire Communications

Enoch Elementary School

Three Peaks Elementary School
Canyon View Middle School
Canyon View High School

SUU

Old School Library/Bookmobile

Cedar City Post Office

Police or Animal Control

888-826-4211
888-650-6750
435-867-4757

435-586-2855

435-586-8871
435-586-2830
435-586-2813
435-586-7741

435-586-6715

435-586-6701

435-586-9445



