New Resident Information

Moving to Enoch? Below are some helpful phone numbers for local utilities and services.

Water/Sewer/Trash	Enoch City Corporation	435-586-1119
Electricity	Rocky Mountain Power	888-221-7070
Gas	Questar Gas	435-586-3741
Recycling	Robinson Supply & Recycling-Cedar City (metal) Recycling Drop Off Bins in Cedar City: Home Depot Soccer Field Parking Lot (85 North-west side of ceme Cedar Middle School Canyon View Middle School SUU Tennis Courts (1025 W 200 S) Smith's Food & Drug	
Phone/TV/Internet	South Central Communications CenturyLink Livewire Communications	888-826-4211 888-650-6750 435-867-4757
Schools	Enoch Elementary School Three Peaks Elementary School Canyon View Middle School Canyon View High School SUU	435-586-2855 435-586-8871 435-586-2830 435-586-2813 435-586-7741
Library	Old School Library/Bookmobile	435-586-6715
Post Office	Cedar City Post Office	435-586-6701
Non-Emergency Dispatch	Police or Animal Control	435-586-9445